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Rhode Island Early Intervention Providers 

Children’s Friend 

621 Dexter Street 

Central Falls, RI 02863-2603 

Ph. 721-9200 

Fax. 729-0010 

Program Manager: Christine Crohan Ph.721-9229 

ccrohan@cfsri.org 

Supervisor: Elizabeth Lanni Ph.808-5482 

elanni@cfsri.org 

Supervisor: Alicia Moran Ph. 721-9250 

Amoran@cfsri.org 

Supervisor: Patricia Ronquillo Ph. 808-5533 

pronquillo@cfsri.org 

Parent Consultant: Jenn Franchetti Ph. 406-0913 

jfranchetti@ripin.org 

Community Care Alliance 

800 Clinton Street, Suite 301 

Woonsocket, RI 02895 

Ph. 235-7000, Fax. 767-4099 

Program Manager: Linda Majewski Ph. 999-1599 

lmajewski@communitycareri.org 

Supervisor: Silvia Velez Ph. 996-7945 

svelez@communitycareri.org 

Parent Consultant: Denise Theroux Ph. 477-2134 
dtheroux@ripin.org 

Easter Seals 

320 Phillips St. Unit D # 103 

North Kingstown RI 02852. 

Ph. 284-1000 Fax. 284-1006 

Supervisor: Tara Kiernan-Downey 895-1355 

TDowney@eastersealsri.org 

Parent Consultant: Available upon request 

Family Service of RI 

134 Thurbers Avenue 

Providence, RI 02905-4754 

Ph. 331-1350, Fax. 277-3388 

Director: Monique DeRoche Ph. 230-2356 

derochemo@familyserviceri.org 

Supervisor: Jennifer DeLuca Ph. 688-8617 

DeLucaJe@familyserviceri.org 

Supervisor: Rebecca Singleton Ph. 436-5684 

singletonre@familyserviceri.org 

Parent Consultant: Denise Theroux Ph. 477-2134 

Dtheroux@ripin.org 

Groden Center Early Intervention 

610 Manton Ave. 

Providence, RI 02909 

Ph. 525-2380, Fax. 525-2382 

Director: Meggan Lowell Ph. 842-6831 

mlowell@grodencenter.org 

Assoc. Director: Maggy Figueiredo Ph.580-4284 

mfigueiredo@grodencenter.org 

Parent Consultant: Jenn Franchetti Ph. 406-0913 

jfranchetti@ripin.org 

Looking Upwards, Inc. 

Mailing Address: PO Box 838 

Portsmouth, RI 02871 

Ph. 293-5790, Fax. 293-5796 

Director: Carolyn Souza x310 

csouza@lookingupwards.org 

Program Manager: Celeste Whitehouse x324 

cwhitehouse@lookingupwards.org 

Supervisor: Jamie Simone x 339 

jsimone@lookingupwards.org 

Parent Consultant: Cris Faxas Ph. 871-8143 

faxas@ripin.org 

Meeting Street 

1000 Eddy Street 

Providence, RI 02905 

Ph. 533-9100, Fax. 533-9105 

Supervisor: Angela Vars Ph. 280-5678 

avars@meetingstreet.org 

Supervisor: Jessica Stanelun Ph. 248-4316 

jstanelun@meetingstreet.org 

Supervisor: Shannon Meinel Ph. 374-9774 

smeinel@meetingstreet.org 

Parent Consultant: Pamela Donor Ph. 302-2802 

pdonor@ripin.org 

Parent Consultant: Hilda Santiago Martinez Ph. 603-8329 

Hsantiagomartinez@ripin.org 
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Seven Hills Rhode Island 

178 Norwood Ave. 

Cranston, RI 02905 

Ph. 921-1470, Fax. 762- 0837 

Supervisor: Joanna Annon Ph. 297-7065 

jannon@sevenhills.org 

Supervisor: Victoria Peixoto Ph. 401-302-1264 

vbaluik@sevenhills.org 

Supervisor: Alysia Russo Ph.474-2448 

acarcieri@sevenhills.org 

Parent Consultant: Elizabeth Graham Ph. 479-5557 

Egraham@ripin.org 

J. Arthur Trudeau Memorial Center

3445 Post Road

Warwick, RI 02886

Ph. 823-1731, Fax. 823-1849

Director: Jacqueline Ferreira x 268

jferreira@trudeaucenter.org

Supervisor: Roberta Judge x208

rjudge@trudeaucenter.org

Supervisor: Julie Boiselle

jboiselle@trudeaucenter.org

Parent Consultant: Azhane Hazard Ph. 602-0217

ahazard@ripin.org

Early Intervention Training and Technical Assistance 

Paul V. Sherlock Center on Disabilities at RIC 

Leslie Bobrowski 

lbobrowski@ric.edu 

Pat Maris 

pmaris@ric.edu 

Jenn Sanchez 

Jsanchez@ric.edu 

Early Intervention Lead Agency 

Executive Office of Health and Human Services 

Part C Coordinator: Jennifer Kaufman Ph. 462-3425 
jkaufman@eohhs.ri.gov 
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